ELIANA ESTRADA

Baroque and modern violinist
eestradaviolin@gmail.com | (323) 877-3185

EDUCATION
The Juilliard School
M.M. in Historical Performance
San Francisco Conservatory of Music (SFCM)
M.M. in Violin Performance
Oberlin College and Conservatory of Music
B.M. in Violin Performance; Minor in Baroque Violin

EMPLOYMENT
Juilliard Library circulation desk attendant
SFCM Pre-College Youth Baroque Ensemble Assistant
SFCM Historical Performance Graduate Assistantship
Oberlin Community Music School chamber coach and camp counselor
SFCM Library circulation desk attendant
Oberlin Conservatory Library circulation desk attendant

HONORS AND AWARDS
Juilliard Merit Scholarship
SFCM Merit Scholarship
Oberlin Student Success Fund
Oberlin Conservatory Dean'’s Talent Award

ORCHESTRAL EXPERIENCE

Apollo’s Fire

Juilliard 415

SFCM Orchestras
Concertmaster of Baroque Orchestra
Winner of Baroque Concerto Competition

California Bach Society

Firelands Symphony Orchestra

Oberlin Orchestras

Concertmaster and Principal Second of Baroque Orchestra, Assistant

Concertmaster of Oberlin Orchestra

SUMMER FESTIVALS
Carmel Bach Festival Baroque and Classical Academy
Oberlin Baroque Performance Institute
Oregon Bach Festival Berwick Academy
Madeline Island Chamber Music
Sphinx Audition Intensive
National Symphony Orchestra Summer Music Institute

Expected 2026

2022-2024

2017-2022

Present
2024
2023-2024
2023-2024
2022-2024
2017-2022

2024-2026
2022-2024

2022
2017-2022

Present
Present
2022-2024

2022-2024

2018-Present

2017-2022

2024

2019, 2020, 2023

2022
2021

2020
2018



