ELIANA ESTRADA

Baroque and modern violinist eestradaviolin@gmail.com | (323) 877-3185

EDUCATION	
The Juilliard School	Expected 2026
M.M. in Historical Performance	•
San Francisco Conservatory of Music (SFCM)	2022-2024
M.M. in Violin Performance	
Oberlin College and Conservatory of Music	2017-2022
B.M. in Violin Performance; Minor in Baroque Violin	
EMPLOYMENT	
Juilliard Library circulation desk attendant	Present
SFCM Pre-College Youth Baroque Ensemble Assistant	2024
SFCM Historical Performance Graduate Assistantship	2023-2024
Oberlin Community Music School chamber coach and camp counselor	2023-2024
SFCM Library circulation desk attendant	2022-2024
Oberlin Conservatory Library circulation desk attendant	2017-2022
HONORS AND AWARDS	
Juilliard Merit Scholarship	2024-2026
SFCM Merit Scholarship	2022-2024
Oberlin Student Success Fund	2022
Oberlin Conservatory Dean's Talent Award	2017-2022
ORCHESTRAL EXPERIENCE	
Apollo's Fire	Present
Juilliard 415	Present
SFCM Orchestras	2022-2024
Concertmaster of Baroque Orchestra	
Winner of Baroque Concerto Competition	
California Bach Society	2022-2024
Firelands Symphony Orchestra	2018-Present
Oberlin Orchestras	2017-2022
Concertmaster and Principal Second of Baroque Orchestra, Assis	stant
Concertmaster of Oberlin Orchestra	
SUMMER FESTIVALS	
Carmel Bach Festival Baroque and Classical Academy	2024
Oberlin Baroque Performance Institute	2019, 2020, 2023
Oregon Bach Festival Berwick Academy	2022
Madeline Island Chamber Music	2021
Sphinx Audition Intensive	2020
National Symphony Orchestra Summer Music Institute	2018